840.00 2061773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doosan Co., Ltd.		12/04/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Doosan Corporation	
Street Address:	18-12, Euljiro 6-ga, Jung-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2061773	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: ckc@slspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Corey K. Cho Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LII-TM4T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900081069

Name: Corey K. Cho
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Corey K. Cho

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0787

Signature:	/corey k cho/
Date:	07/05/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=999661#page1.tif source=999661#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0788

Registry Number	001564	Register Abstract	
Registration Number	110111-0013774	(Matters of Validity)	
Trade Name of a Company	Doosan Corporation	Modified S	Sept. 1, 1998
	Doosan Corporation	Registered S	Sept. 3, 1998
Principal Office	18-12, Euljiro 6-ga, Ju	ng-gu Secul Korea Modified N	May 14, 2002
	10-12, Luijiro 0-ga, Ju	Registered N	Лау 14, 2002

Executive Profile			
CEO Kang Tae-soon Appointed 03/24/2000	Hyundai Apt.#103-1501, 357, Dowha-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul Registered 04/04/2000		
CEO Kang Tae-soon 490620-1***	Hyundai Apt.#103-1501, 357, Dowha-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul		
Appointed 03/24/2003	Registered 04/03/2003		
CEO Kang Tae-soon 490620-1***	*** 257-19, Nonhyeon-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul		
Modified an address 04/08/2003 Reappointed 03/24/2006	Registered 04/16/2003 Registered 03/29/2006		

Other Matters

1. Preferred Stock

- 1) Preferred stock has no voting rights, and an annual dividend of 2 % will be paid on the face value of each preferred share.
- 2) When the dividend yield on common stock exceeds that on preferred stock, preferred shares shall participate with common shares at the same rate.
- 3) In case there is a resolution to not pay a fixed-rate dividend on preferred stock, preferred stock shall have voting rights from the date of the general meeting during which the resolution is adopted until the end date of the general meeting that adopts a resolution to pay a preferred dividend.

Registered on Nov. 18, 1999

Merged

Doosan Corporation Ltd. (110111-0013013) (101-1, Euljiro1-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul),

Doosan Development Co. Ltd. (110111-0015647) (105-7, Nohhyeon-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul),

Doosan Dong-A Co., Ltd. (110111-0029028) (295-15, Doksan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul),

Doosan Machinery Co., Ltd. (110111-0004442) (105-7, Nonhyeon-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul),

Doosan Baekwha Co., Ltd. (210111-0000034) (176-1, Soryong-dong, Kunsan-si, Chollabuk-Do),

DOOSAN KYUNGWOUL CO., LTD. (141111-0000360) (81, Hoesan-Dong, Kangneung-City, Kangwon-Do),

Doosan Electro-Materials Co., Ltd. (110111-0270291) (270-2, Seohyeon-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do),

and Doosan Information and Communication Corp. (110111-1028087) (39-3, Seongbok-ri, Suji-eup, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do) on September 1, 1998.

Registered on Sept. 3, 1998

1. Merged Doosan Electro-Materials Co., Ltd. (110111-0270291) (270-2, Seohyeon-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do) on July 1, 1999.

Registered on July 7, 1999

1. Name, address, and business office of the transfer agent

Hana Bank (Its trade name was changed on Dec., 2, 2002.)

101-1, Euljiro1-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul

Business office: 1-508, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul

Modified on October 1, 2003

Registered on Oct., 14, 2003

1. Merged Sewang Chemical Co., Ltd. (662-6, Yonggang-ri, Jeungpyeong-eup, Goesan-gun, Chungbuk). Registered on July 7, 2000

1. Merged

TRADEMARK REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0789 Registry Number 001564

Merged Doosan TechPack BG, Inc. (9-13, Dangsan-dong 5-ga, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul) and IK Enterprises Inc. (7 Myeong-dong 1-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul) on Jan, 7, 2002.

Registered on Jan, 7, 2002

1. Merged

Merged Daehan Alcohol & Liquor Co., Ltd. (71-3, Pungdeokcheon-dong, Yongin-si) on Dec., 16, 2002.

Registered on Dec., 16, 2002

1. Split-up

Established SRS Korea Co., Ltd. (18-12, Euljiro 6-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul) through partial split-up.

Registered on Dec., 29, 2004

1. Merger

Merged Doosan Tower (18-12, Euljiro 6-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul) and Vistorm Inc. (Doosan Technology Institute Bldg. 5F, 39-3 Seongbok-dong, Yongin-si)

Registered on Aug., 4, 2005

A 1,200 won registration fee was received.

--- Blank below here ---

Competent Registry: Commercial Registry, Seoul Central District Court Issuing Registry: Commercial Registry, Seoul Central District Court

This is a certified copy of the Register Abstract (Matters of Validity). [If no application was made, registered items that are no longer valid and registered items on the Company Manager (agent) or branch (branch office) were omitted.]

May 4, 2007

Han-Soo Kang, Director of IT Operations Central Office of Registration Information

National Court Administration

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 07/05/2007

^{*} Shaded entries indicate cancellations (revisions, corrections) of registration.

^{*} The above can be ascertained at the "Internet Office of Registration" at the Supreme Court homepage (http://www.iros.go.kr), by clicking on the menu item "confirmation of registration certificate issuance" and entering the "issuance confirmation no."